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In re: Petition for rate increase by Tampa § 
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Docket No.: 20210034-EI 

Filed: June 18, 2021 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF THE WEST CENTRAL FLORIDA HOSPITAL UTILITY 
ALLIANCE SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 71-89) 

TO TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the WCFHUA have served their Second Set of 

Interrogatories (Nos. 71-89) this 18th day of June, 2021, to Tampa Electronic Company, via 

electronic mail. 

Respectfully submitted, 

ls/MarkF. Sundback 
Mark F. Sundback 
William M. Rappolt 
Andrew P. Mina 
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 100 
Washington, D.C. 20006-6801 
Telephone: 202. 74 7 .1900 
Fax: 202.747.1901 
Email: msundback@sheppardmullin.com 
Email: wrappolt@sheppardmullin.com 
Email: amina@sheppardmullin.com 
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mailto:wrappolt@sheppardmullin.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Service of West Central 

Florida Hospital Utility Alliance Second Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 71-89) to Tampa Electric 

Company has been served by electronic mail, U.S. mail, or Federal Express, this 18th day of June, 

2021, to the following: 

 

Attorneys for Tampa Electric 
James D. Beasley, Esq. 
J. Jeffrey Wahlen, Esq. 
Malcolm Means 
Ausley & McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 

Federal Executive Agencies 
Holly L. Buchanan 
Scott L. Kirk 
Thomas A. Jernigan 
Ebony M. Payton 
Arnold Braxton 
DAF/JAOE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403 
holly.buchanan.1@us.af.mil 
scott.kirk.2@us.af.mi 
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil 
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil 
arnold.braxton@us.af.mil 
 

Tampa Electric Company 
Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
P. O. Box 111 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 

Walmart Inc.  
Stephanie U. Eaton 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 

Walmart Inc.  
Barry A. Naum 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
 

Office of Public Counsel 
Richard Gentry 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Anastacia Pirrello 
Stephanie Morse 
111 West Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
pirello.anastacia@leg.state.fl.us 

mailto:seaton@spilmanlaw.com


morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esquire 
Karen A. Putnal, Esquire 
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 

Florida Retail Association 
Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. La Via, III 
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Dee, La Via, Wright & 
Perry, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
 

  
 

 

      /s/ Andrew P. Mina 
     Andrew P. Mina 




